8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 300£C2014 | KS | TE
NUMBER VIS TON JESLHIE IO Eb TR B | ECR-18-012732 10AUG2018 | FL | CT
C | ECR-19-009185 1uNzots | TB | CT
2150450~ 1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150450-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2150450-1 C TOOL NG KT MECHANTCAL
. . PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150450-2 C TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150450-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17F TVPE - 2|1 2|27 2168400- 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 1?2 201
WIRE 1 78 SRS = -] -] - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
INSUL|3.56 2? 140 OV -] -] 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
| ' - - - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPL RO (@ BB EEEEE 2119082-4 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] (. 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3\ - | | (N 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- - - 2119580~ MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l 1 l 1 2063440-1 ALR FEED MODULE ?S;
- 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON FLAG, AMPLIVAR T T o1 o enina b P ens e TR
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -2l -121- 21045-3 RING. RETAIN, EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT 172
4500 o LTS 208 T 2047300 mm L1007 120 TN - [REFIREFREFREF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL I14-2152 ) - - -] 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
L] !
éEEE%%?gi??ON , , , R T I I R 3236277 | PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 ¥ 854 137
NI (. 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ E R N A 2-455888-3 | SPACER. CRIMPER 87
-] (. 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T HERE ST OO Pt 7
el - 21227 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 70
-] (. 2119943~ WASHER, SPACER 69
-] (. 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
- 21227 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] (. 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- - - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE @b Lgi3 CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - - 1 -] 2063961-5 FEED FINGER 58
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 7 N I 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
1900 CMA | 45+/-0.000 [.057+/-.000] 7.0 - 212127 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
500 CMA [ 17+/-0.000 [.046+/-.000] 10.0 - ’ N 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] -] - 2119792-9 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
-T2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
|!L!| - - - 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - -] 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
-] (. 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
16; RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] (. 1803517-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-] (. 1803602-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND g8l 8glgls 1-180728-7 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 33
P IURAGE DR APELICATOR - 21227 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -1 202012172 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ] Ll SALLEL ST LU LY e/
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE "l 222l 2| 1°2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 2O
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - (. 2161922-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl - 21227 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION f
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. T HERE 78337680 TARM STOCK DRAC >
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 1 1 1 464452-7 DRAG, STOCK 20
POCUMENT, 10T-35000. RN 1-1901259-2 |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 19
-] (. 3-1901695-2 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
-4 40404 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 7
N (. 461160-3 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
¥
WARNING -4 4044 1-240645-4 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N T3 T 1T 117 155061-% SUATE. FRONT SHEAR 5
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N1 T2 2111 1803645- | ANVIL, COMBINATION g
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO N -] 2-459722-8 | BLADE, SHEAR 7
THE CRIMP TOOLING. KEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 1 - - i
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. : 1-238011-0  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER
gfg [ e S I I 2119785-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
-] (. 1-455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
gfg y 22010 T-456404-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-721-71]-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION e
T 88080t 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 07rJuLY2014 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM TE COHHGCJHV\JW
o BAMEYO“UHZOM G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHER 1SE SPeC 1D APVD 07JULY2014 [NaME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e o Decon fnd feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE v APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) — AGLES S A 1] 00719 (Ce2150450 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1

e “CED TYPE

— o5
44 .61+£0.05

MECHANLTCAL

-

RAM SET-UP

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

(SSrean AT Ion DW&Q. STAKEMO”UHZOM C ) TE Connectivity
CHGK BAILEYOY\JULYZOH& ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS oS OTHERW [SE SPECITIED: | APVD 07TJULY2014 [name
mm [ LLBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON o pLex hoplicator
JECHANICAL /) Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti v )
ECHANT A (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e S
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150450
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 0 OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150450-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150450-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150450-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
S SR L -1 272 2168400~ 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 261
WIRE | 1.78 mm [.070] F
S0 56 o 140 oy -] - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
APPL O INSTRUCTIONS ) B 2119082-4 | CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
408-35043
- 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - | 1] 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
- -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2063440- 1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ] W 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON FLAG, AMPLIVAR B R R lgé
- - , , 0
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - > - 510453 RING. RETAIN, EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT 70
4.39-5 15 mm [.173-.203 IN) 2.54-3.05 mm [.100-.120 IN) “RTFREF 04010 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 54
FERMINAL amatoe T 240638 - 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
éEEE%%?Ei??ON -1 - 21196471-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
- 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED ZZL - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I 2119605-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
747881~ - 1803518-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-] - 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
SNC- | T 2119955-2 ASSY LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
- 2-455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-1 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - | 2|7 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 /0
STZE r% mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] 2119943-1 | WASHER, SPACER 69
900 CMA T 45+7-0 000 L 057+/- 0001 o -1 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
500 CMA [ 17+/-0.000 [.046+/-.000] 10.0 - 2|7 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] 2063961-5 FEED FINGER 58
-l 2] 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 272 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-l 272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] - 2119792-9 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
[ 1] -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-1 1803602-2 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 83 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND i SELEEEN bR, SHT HD CAR, Roffo, M4 X 20 S
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - ’ ’ 21638083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Zﬁl -1 240639-3 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, B D D 1-2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS. M4 X 35 25
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE “ ] cl6l92z-0  PLATL, STRIP GUIDE 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 272 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. I 1-1633168-0 | ARM. STOCK DRAG >
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - b 464452-2 DRAG, STOCK 20
-1 1-1901259-2 | GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 19
6. BgéiagN%fE?éi}ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R 319016952 | STRIP GUIDE FRONT g
N - LT 461160-3 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (B
- 4] 4 T-240645-4 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N -] 1] 455961 -5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
*WARNING N 1803645-1 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL N L CREEERN BLADE, SHEAR /
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE T SEETUIRRD o i i
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O NEEEEE 1197856 CRIMPER. INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUN 3
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR I |-455888-8 | SPACER. CRIMPER 2
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | N T 7-456404-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TTIULT 2074 — TE Comectiors
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: SZ?EE\YAOY\JULYZ(HA % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD O7TJULY20T4 [NaME
PACTFIC VERSION T ocgor Erd Tece
Dl L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ NG LES . 01| 00778 (@21 50450 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




O
>
o
o
© ~r
o
O
o
|
[Fe)
o ~r
-
-
-— < E®)
— o
= L
- o Lo —
© e L O
o = .-
= o —+— -
s 2 = [
(I [eniE) L
L o L -— =
- = — o
= O (W)
o O —
%) O < d
= g [
m ()] =
[
- CIE
- =
" L1 ] S
<
o __H i
7 () =
(1 =
— —
PR <
— =
[ o S— =
[ A o
- <
v a
— F— IR S I
[ - o | o
L 1S VI (oW [oN] -
o> v‘ — > > <
m | —
- D = e
- > | ¢
A I e
7 o o o M
= > <C
Ll Ll =]
| — o
A — (am] L
— T — =
v w o L >
e
O . . . —
o S| (D > =
L1 ] =
- L1 1
M g28 |ue
5 |2
wwm o
[ o= -
=S e oo oous
LLLLLLLLL
PPPPPPP
0000000
<
=
S
2 =
=
=
a —
T
o

4

f
of 4 & 2 of 4)

O

RO T ON
TN

=
N

PACTIEIC VE
Shown on sheets 3 of

(Atlantic version shown on Sheets

1

Omm STROKE

N
i

CAM POSTTTONS

W .
RAM SET-UP

—
,\7

I
35.58+0.05
30mm STROKE

MECHANICALAfL

AR FEED

PRE FEED

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

1

SHEETS



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



